Shaw)

1000 Minutes International Long Distance

It's never been easier to connect to the world. This long distance package is available as an add-on to the Personal Home

Phone + Features plan. International calls that exceed the 1000 minutes will be billed at the regular rate, rates by country

are available here. International long-distance calls to mobile/cellular/specialty numbers, including international services

such as premium services, international pages services, international audio-to-text-messaging services and non-geographic

or satellite phone numbers are not included in the 1000 minutes unless otherwise noted in the chart below. Shaw's offer

and long distance-rates are subject to change without notice.

Call 1-855-632-2250 or chat with us at www.shaw.ca/contact-us.

1000 Minutes International Long Distance

The below countries are eligible for calling as part of this package

Country

Andorra
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belgium
Bolivia

Brazil

Brunei/Darussalam

Bulgaria
Chile
China
Colombia

Croatia

Czech Republic

Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia
Ireland
Italy

Japan
Jordan
Liechtenstein

Lithuania

Code

376
54
61
43
32

591
55

673

359
56
86
57

385

420
45

372

358
33
49
30

852
36

354
62

353
39
81

962

423

370

Landline
Included

Mobile
Included

Country

Luxembourg
Malaysia
Mexico
Monaco
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway

Peru

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Singapore
Slovenia
Slovakia Republic
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
Turkey
Ukraine
United Kingdom
Venezuela

Vietnam

¢ Landline Included

Code

352
60
52

377
31
64
47
51
48

351
40

65
386
421
82
34
46
41
886
66
90
380
44
58
84

Landline
Included

o Mobile Included

Mobile
Included
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