

## 1000 Minutes International Long Distance

It's never been easier to connect to the world. This long distance package is available as an add-on to the Personal Home Phone + Features plan. International calls that exceed the 1000 minutes will be billed at the regular rate, rates by country are available <a href="https://example.com/here">here</a>. International long-distance calls to mobile/cellular/specialty numbers, including international services such as premium services, international pages services, international audio-to-text-messaging services and non-geographic or satellite phone numbers are not included in the 1000 minutes unless otherwise noted in the chart below. Shaw's offer and long distance-rates are subject to change without notice.

Call 1-855-632-2250 or chat with us at www.shaw.ca/contact-us.

## **1000 Minutes International Long Distance**

The below countries are eligible for calling as part of this package

Country	Code	Landline Included	Mobile Included
Andorra	376	•	
Argentina	54	•	
Australia	61	•	
Austria	43	•	
Belgium	32	•	
Bolivia	591	•	
Brazil	55	•	
Brunei/Darussalam	673	•	
Bulgaria	359	•	
Chile	56	•	
China	86	•	0
Colombia	57	•	
Croatia	385	•	
Czech Republic	420	•	
Denmark	45	•	
Estonia	372	•	
Finland	358	•	
France	33	•	
Germany	49	•	
Greece	30	•	
Hong Kong	852	•	0
Hungary	36	•	
Iceland	354	•	
Indonesia	62	•	
Ireland	353	•	
Italy	39	•	
Japan	81	•	
Jordan	962	•	
Liechtenstein	423	•	
Lithuania	370	•	

Country	Code	Landline Included	Mobile Included
Luxembourg	352	•	
Malaysia	60	•	
Mexico	52	•	
Monaco	377	•	
Netherlands	31	•	
New Zealand	64	•	
Norway	47	•	
Peru	51	•	
Poland	48	•	
Portugal	351	•	
Romania	40	•	
Russia	7	•	
Singapore	65	•	0
Slovenia	386	•	
Slovakia Republic	421	•	
South Korea	82	•	
Spain	34	•	
Sweden	46	•	
Switzerland	41	•	
Taiwan	886	•	
Thailand	66	•	
Turkey	90	•	
Ukraine	380	•	
United Kingdom	44	•	
Venezuela	58	•	
Vietnam	84	•	

• Landline Included • Mobile Included